## Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences, Rajanagaram.AP

00/00/4	^
09/09/1	9

Ref:Lids/IQAC/09/19

## Circular

All the Faculty and Students are hereby informed to attend the meeting on 12/09/19,  $3.00 \, \text{pm}$  -  $4.00 \, \text{pm}$  at Board room in the context of constitution of the IQAC cell for the year 2019-2020.

Copy to:

Chairperson,

Secretary,

Director,

HoDs

Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences
RAJANAGARAM

## Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences, Rajanagaram, A.P.

Ref: Lids/IQAC/10/19 Date: 13/09/2019

## Minutes of IQAC formation meeting.

The institutional Internal Quality Assessment Cell formation meeting was held on 12/09/2019.

- 1. The meeting was chaired by the head of the institute and Chairman IQAC Dr.Vishwa Prakash Shetty
- 2. The agenda of the meeting is conveyed to all the members attended and the voluntary participation is initiated to be part of IQAC.
- 3. All the members felt happy to be a part of the committee and the formation of the IQAC committee was initiated.
- 4. Dr.Dalsingh, Vice Principal proposed the name of Dr K. Sridevi as the co-ordinator for the IQAC for the year 2019-2020 and the same was seconded by Dr. Ch. Murali Krishna.
- 5. The other members as cited below were too unanimously constituted by the Chairman & the Coordinator.
- 6. Further, the chairman of IQAC committee has clearly explained the role of each member of the committee to achieve Internal Quality.
- 7. The Meeting was concluded by 4.15pm with Vote of thanks from the Vice principal.
- 8. The List of committee members as follows:

1. Chairman: Dr. Vishwa Prakash Shetty, Principal

2. Teacher representatives: Dr.B. Laxman Rao

Dr. V. Dalsingh Dr. R. Punithavathy Dr. Laxmi Deepa Dr. Jacob Prakash Mr. Ganesh

Mrs.Latha

3. Member from Management: Dr.G.Nagarjuna Reddy

4. Senior Adminstrative officers: Mr.Murali Prasad garu

Mr.Kaasi garu

D. Sardui

5. Nominee from local society: Mr. A. Prasad Chowdary Garu

6. Student nominee : Ponnam Priyanka

7. Nominee from Alumni : Dr. Mohan Krishna

8. Nominee from employer : Miss. K. Sindhu Garu

9. Co-ordinator / Director : Dr. K. Sridevi

Copy to: Chairperson, Secretary, Director, Members-IQAC Criteria In charges

J. Sandun

Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences
RAJANAGARAM